
 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

                                  NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

                         Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited 

by the Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P 

for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in 

JSV Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:- 11.03.2024 upto 05:00 P.M. 
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:- 12.03.2024 upto 11:00 A.M. 
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:- 12.03.2024 at 3:30 P.M. 

 
   The earnest money in the shape of FDR duly pledged in 

favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with 

each tender case. Tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. 

The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If 

the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified 

above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the 

same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be 

downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of 

Executive Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5:00 PM dated 11.03.2024 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to LIS Jarad Piplage in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu  (SH: - Providing and fixing 125.00 HP motor 

for Set No-2) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,94,252/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,900/- Time Limit:-2 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Jarad Piplage in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing 125 HP pump for 

Set No-1) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,85,469/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,800/- Time Limit:-
2Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

work 

Geotagging and display of Sign Boards at site of water supply 

schemes taken up under JJM (SH:- Providing Supplying and 

fixing of information Boards of size 2.65x1.37 Mtr at various 

Locations of JS Division Kullu 

Estimated Cost: Rs.289,570/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,800/- Time Limit:-2 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 4 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O of WSS Kullu Town in tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Operation running repair and maintenance of the distribution 

system of WTP Shetta Phat 4.37 MLD for 3 Months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,64,959/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,300/- Time Limit:-3 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

http://www.hpiph.org/


Job 

No. 5 

Name of 

work 

A/R & M/O of WSS Kullu Town in tehsil & Distt Kullu (SH:- 

Operation running repair and maintenance of the distribution 

system of WTP Khalara Nallah 3.87 MLD for 3 Months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,07,884/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,200/- Time Limit:-3 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 6 

Name of 

work 

Water quality Monitoring and surveillance program (SH:- 

Procurement of lab chemicals/lab equipments) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,78,826/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,600/- Time Limit:-2 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 7 

Name of 

work 

Water quality Monitoring and surveillance program (SH:- 

Procurement of lab chemicals/lab equipments) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,04,320/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,100/- Time Limit:-1 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 8 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Bhuntar Town in Tehsil and 

District Kullu (HP) (SH:- Providing & fixing of 15 BHP Submersible  

pump with allied accessories) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,76,505/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,600/- Time Limit:-2 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
Job 

No. 9 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Ruaru Bhatgran at 

Ramdhar in Tehsil and District Kullu (HP) (Sh:- Providing & fixing 

of 5 BHP Submersible pump with other accessories) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,36,049/- Earnest Money: Rs 2,800/- Time Limit:-2 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

10 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages LIS Bhatgran Tuniseri  & Hathitahn 

in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing of 7.5 HP 

Monoblock and 3 HP Submersible  pump with allied accessories) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,67,279/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,400/- Time Limit:-2 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

11 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to Sewerage Scheme Bhunter Town 

in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing core bar 

screen, knife gate valve and butterfly valves) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,30,400/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,700/- Time Limit:-2 
Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  

Job 

No. 

12 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to Sewerage Scheme Bhunter Town 

in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu(SH:- Providing and fixing Thimble 

mount sluice valve 450mm x1000mm and SS pipes=50mm dia) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,50,296/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,100/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-  
Job 

No. 

13 

Name of 

work 

Up garadation of Sewerage Scheme Bhunter Town in Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing Twin Lobe Air 

Bower ZP610 OC Set No-2) 



Estimated Cost: Rs.4,98,202/- Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

14 

Name of 

work 

Up garadation of Sewerage Scheme Bhunter Town in Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing Twin Lobe Air 

Bower ZP610 OC Set No-1) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,98,202/- Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

15 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Shamshi in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:-  C/O Pucca Path at Gadauri ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,23,263/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,500/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

16 

Name of 

work 

Augmentation of WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and District 

Kullu(SH:- C/O R/R Protection wall for back side of Back wash 

Storage Tank) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,69,904/- Earnest Money: Rs 3,400/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

17 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages of LIS Kharahal in CV Kharahal in 

Tehsil and distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of wire crate 

embanckment work along the beas river for protection of feeder 

channel at RD 7.5 to 15 = 7.50mtr.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,90,813/- Earnest Money: Rs 3,820/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

18 

Name of 

work 

Augmentation of WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and District 

Kullu(SH:-C/O Stair case for Clear Water Tank with Railing) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,34,245/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,700/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

19 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages of LIS Kharahal in CV Kharahal in 

Tehsil and distt. Kullu (H.P)(SH:- Construction of PCC retaining 

wall at RD 3500 to 3520=20mtr Near Trambli) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,90,211/- Earnest Money: Rs 9,810/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

20 

Name of 

work 

Up-gradation of Sewerage Scheme Bhunter Town in Tehsil 

Bhnuter Distt Kullu (SH:- Providing and Fixing Black Diffusers) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,24,800/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,500/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

21 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Khokhan Jamot in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Removal of slips at Pump house of LIS 

Khokhan Jamot) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,01,345/- Earnest Money: Rs 8,100/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 



Job 

No. 

22 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Manikaran in GP Manikaran 

in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Energisation of hand pump at 

village Manikaran) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,93,040/- Earnest Money: Rs 3,900/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

23 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to Sewerage Scheme Bhunter Town 

in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- C/O  wire crate embankment) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,32,090/- Earnest Money: Rs 4,700/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

24 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS Badah in Tehsil Bhunter 

Distt Kullu(HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate embankment)  

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,56,320/- Earnest Money: Rs 5,200/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

25 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to Sewerage Scheme to Kullu Town 

under AMRUT in Tehsil and Distt Kullu(HP) (SH:- Excavation, 

Laying and Jointing of PPR pipe PN6, 150mm dia 90 Rmt with 

PPR flange near Sanskar Public School Shastri Nagar branch-2) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,11,191/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,230/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

26 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to Sewerage Scheme to Kullu Town 

under AMRUT in Tehsil and Distt Kullu(HP) (SH:- Excavation, 

Laying and Jointing of PPR pipe PN6, 150mm dia 90 Rmt with 

PPR flange near Sanskar Public School Shastri  Nagar branch-3) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,11,193/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,230/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

27 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages to Sewerage Scheme to Kullu Town 

under AMRUT in Tehsil and Distt Kullu(HP) (SH:- Excavation, 

Laying and Jointing of PPR pipe PN6, 150mm dia 90 Rmt with 

PPR flange near Sanskar Public School Shastri Nagar branch-1) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,46,668/- Earnest Money: Rs 6,940/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

28 

Name of 

work 

Restoration of Rain Damages LIS Bhatgran Tuniseri in Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing brass impeller in 

place of damaged impeller of 200 BHP pump set-I,II & III) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,74,000/- Earnest Money: Rs 3,500/- Time Limit:-2 

Months, Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 



General Conditions. 

1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents 

(Photocopy to be attached):- 

2. Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

3.  PAN No and GST Registration. EPF Registration No. before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the 

office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M. 

5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not 

be entertained/ considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or 

all tenders without assigning any reasons. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

 

 

Executive Engineer  

JSV Division Kullu  

On behalf of the 

Governor of HP 

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2023-24-19342-391  Dated:-01.03.2024  

Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 
2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 
3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 
4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 
5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 
6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 
7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 

8 Notice Board.    
                                                   

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


